City of Rochester Hills Office of the Mayor

Proclamation

Mark IV Automotive was formed in 1905 as Dayton Rubber Company; Whereas, and Whereas, today Mark IV Automotive is engaged in the automotive industry as a supplier of engine components, including power transmission, air admission & engine cooling, as well as fuel handling and fluid systems; and Whereas. Dayco is an operating division of Mark IV Automotive and develops belts, tensioners, pulleys, hoses and other equipment; and Whereas, Mark IV Automotive is a global company with 23 facilities in 15 countries, and 5,300 employees worldwide, including 160 in Rochester Hills; and Whereas, the City is very proud to be the home of many great companies, including Mark IV Automotive and others who are important contributors to the State and local economy; and Whereas, Mark IV Automotive has been a good corporate citizen of Rochester Hills and maintained its building and property at 1955 Enterprise Drive to the highest standard.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that I, Pat Somerville, Mayor of Rochester Hills, present this proclamation to Mark IV Automotive in recognition of their 100th anniversary as a company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused my Seal to be affixed this third day of October two thousand and five.

Pat Somerville, Mayor City of Rochester Hills